Modification Agreement: Copy for your records

June 8, 2009

Your Copy

Product: Stipulated Forbearance to Loan Modification Program
IndyMac Mortgage Services Loan Number:

investar Loan Numher

Property Address.

This letter (“ Agreement”) will confirm your agreement to modify your Note and your Security Instrument as follows.
Capitalized terms used herein have the meaning given them in the Note or the Security Instrument.

1. This Agreement is not binding on Note Holder, unless and until Note Holder, or servicing agent, IndyMac Mortgage
Services, a division of OneWest Bank, FSB {“IndyMac”}, verifies that you qualify for this modification offer. You will
promptly provide IndyMac acceptable information to permit verification of your income, and make the payments
shown in the payment schedule in paragraph 5 of this Agreement, while IndyMac verifies your information. If you
qualify, IndyMac, will sign and return this Agreement to you, and it will be effective on the date it is signed by
IndyMac. If you do not make all payments when due while we verify that you qualify, or if you do not qualify, your
Note will not be modified. IndyMac will apply any payments you made to the amounts you owe.

2. The unpaid principal balance of your Note as of the date of this Agreement, before modification, is $636,428.87.

3. The Note and the Security Instrument are modified to increase the principal balance of the Note by the amounts of
your arrears on the Note of $16,407.79, including past due interest in the amount of $16,374.79, past due Escrow
Items totaling $0.00 and servicing costs totaling $33.00. The new principal amount of the Note is $652,836.66 (“New
Principal Balance”). All unpaid late charges have been waived. There are no fees or other charges assessed for the
maodification.

4. You will pay the New Principal Balance by (a) paying the “Amortized Principal”, as shown in paragraph 6 below, by
making the monthly payments as shown in paragraph 5 below; (b} paying a “Balloon Payment” as shown in
paragraph 7 below; and (c) paying the “Deferred Principal Balance” as shown in paragraph 8 below.

5. The interest rate and monthly payment on your Note is modified as follows:

New Monthly Estimated Monthly New Manthly
Year NewRI:tfrest En::;es; gg:z Principal & Interest Escrow Payment Payments Begin h;‘;mnt:g;:; f
_ g Payment Amount Amount On v
1 3.000% 7/1/2009 $2,070.71 Adjusts Annualily 8/1/2009 60
6 4.000% 7/1/2014 $2,360.77 Adjusts Annually 8/1/2014 12
7 5.000% 7/1/2015 $2,662.70 Adjusts Annually 8/1/2015 12
8 5.250% 7/1/2016 $2,739.14 Adjusts Annually 8/1/20186 240
(:;Z e_ld;iitlilonai balloon payment of $268,038.02 is due on 8/1/2036 for your loan to be | g,j100n Payment 1
in full.
One additional payment of $97,218.15, your deferred principal balance, is due on Deferred 1
8/1/2036 for vour Ipan to be paid in full. Principal Balance

6. Your monthly payment stated in your Note will change, effective with the payment due on 8/1/2009 {i.e., one month
after the effective date of the reduction of your interest rate, as set forth in paragraph 5 above). This monthly
payment will consist of principal and interest, and will continue until the Maturity Date. This monthly payment will be
sufficient to pay $297,680.49 of the principal amount of the Loan at your New Interest Rate (“Amortized Principal”),
however, these payments will not be sufficient to pay in full your New Principal Balance.

7. This means that you need to be aware that you will be required to pay in full the Balloon Payment of $258,038.02,
upon the earliest of (i) the date you sell the Property, (ii) the date you refinance the Property, or {iii) the Maturity Date.

8. You also will be required to pay in full the Deferred Principal Balance of $97,218.15, upon the earliest of {i) the date
you sell the Property, (ii) the date you refinance the Property, or {iii) the Maturity Date. The Note Holder will not
charge you interest on this amount.

9, The Maturity Date stated in your Note does not change; the Maturity Date remains 8/1/2036.

Please sign on the back.

06082009/67/082508/Lehman_3177/3 Page 10of 2



use you are a valued indyMac Mortgage Services customer

r

We vyant to help you stay in your home.

June 8, 2008 | “'Reduce your monthly payment of prlncnpal and
- interest to $2,070.71.and bring your loan current!
IBTOBOBC 2000000802 10172 o . :

If you have any gquestions, call toll fres: 1.888.207.4272.

Loan #:
Property Address:

Dear Josefina B Aquino,

IndyMac Mortgage Services, a division of OneWaest Bank, FSB proposes to permanently medify your mortgage, bring past due amounts
current, and provide you with an affordable monthly payment.’'

What we offer:

All 1t takes for you to bring your
mortgage current and confirm you
qualify for this modified mortgagse
Is to:

1. Sign and return the enclosed
Modification Agreement along
with a certified check for $2,070.71
to be credited for your monthly
principal and interest payment and

2. Provide verification of your income
to confirm that you qualify for the
proposed modification offer.?

5-In-add|tlon, 10- help make your mort|age more affordable, we are dolng two thmgs Flrst we

: i i iff t
g have reduced your. payments by extendlng ‘the amortlzatlon on ~your’ mortgage by an f your verified income s differen

fram our information, we will contact
you to discuss a different modification
offer to your mortgage that may help
you keep your home.

your mongaga, but: slnce payments aré now" catcu!ated over an extended term,
¢ balloon payment wlll he due on the meturlty date. st

We want to help you stay in your
home, so please return the signed
Modification  Agreement, your
; - certified check, and verification of
o Qur. offer-to: modlfy your- mortgage to provnde you with an affordable paymentis’ based on your income by 6/23/2009.

currently avallable mformatlon from you ‘about your |ncome However, 1o finalize this
. modlﬂcatlon, we must. venfy your income to confirm that you qualify. To verify your income,

'please sign ‘and-return. the enclosed Request for. Transorlpt ‘of Tax Return (4506-T) and

enclose a.copy of your two most recent pay stubs. If you would like Us to consider other

,sources of income, please include that documentatlon, such as-bank statements If you wish .

to prowde altematlve verification, please contact us at 1,888, 207.4272, To remain eligible for

. thls modlflcatlon you also must contmue to make ttmaly modlfted mortgage payments.

: to repay this deferred amount untll you sell your house, refinance. your mortgale, or the
maturlty date of your mortgage No Interest wull accrue-on thls deferred princtpal

Can’t afford the reduced payments?

If after reviewing this offer you decide you still cannot afford your home, please cail us at 1.877.908.4357.
We may be able to help you. We look forward to hearing from you.

Sincerely,

a2

Brandon Latman
First Vice Prasident a division of OneWest Bank, FSB®*
IndyMac Mortgage Services, a division of OneWest Bank, FSB*

IndyMac Mortgage Services



